This instrument was prepared by:

Joshua L. Hartman J L Hartman, P.C. P. O. Box 846 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Send tax notice to:

James C. Brandenburg and Louise A. Brandenburg, Trustees of Brandenburg Family Trust Agreement dated November 15, 2019 8267 Annika Drive Hoover, AL 35244

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

That in consideration of SIX HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$608,000.00) to the undersigned grantor, Flemming Partners, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company, (herein referred to as GRANTOR) in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto James C. Brandenburg and Louise A. Brandenburg, Trustees of Brandenburg Family Trust Agreement dated November 15, 2019 (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 4362, according to the Survey of Abingdon by the River, Phase 4, as recorded in Map Book 55, Page 8B in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS OF RECORD

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

And the Grantor does hereby covenant with the Grantee, except as above-noted, that, at the time of the delivery of this Deed, the premises were free from all encumbrances made by it, and that it shall warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through, or under it, but against none other.

20221205000442240 12/05/2022 02:01:45 PM DEEDS 2/3

day of	December		•		
			Flemming Partners, LLC,		
			an Alabama limited liability company		
			By:		
			Name: J. Baryl Spears Its: Authorized Representative		
			ns. Aumonzeu Kepresemanve		
STATE	E OF ALABAMA)			
JEFFE:	RSON COUNTY)			
	T 41	. NI . 4 D 1. 1	in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify tha		
Alaban	na limited liability	company, whos	e name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and wh		
Alabanis knov Dece	na limited liability wn to me, acknow mber , 2	company, whos ledged before moderated before from that, full authority, expenses the second company.	e name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and whome on this day to be effective on the <u>5th</u> day on the being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he		
Alabanis knov Dece	na limited liability what to me, acknowed mber, 20 months officer and with liability company for the liability for the	company, whos ledged before moderated before moderated that, that, full authority, expenses.	e name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and whome on this day to be effective on the <u>5th</u> day on the being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he		
Alaban is know Dece as such limited	na limited liability what to me, acknowed mber, 20 months officer and with liability company for the liability for the	company, whos ledged before moderated before moderated that, that, full authority, expenses.	thorized Representative of Flemming Partners, LLC, and the name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who he on this day to be effective on the		
Alaban is know Dece as such limited	na limited liability what to me, acknowed mber, 20 months officer and with liability company for the liability for the	company, whos ledged before moderate that, that, full authority, example and official	e name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and whene on this day to be effective on the5th day of being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of sair seal this the5th day of		
Alaban is know Dece as such limited	na limited liability wn to me, acknown mber, 20	company, whos ledged before moderate that, that, full authority, example and official	e name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and whome on this day to be effective on the5th day of		

20221205000442240 12/05/2022 02:01:45 PM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Flemming Partners, LLC		Grantee's Name	ne Ja	mes C. Brandenburg and Louise A.
	3545 Market Street			$\overline{\mathbf{B}}$	randenburg, Trustees of Brandenburg
	<u>Hoover, AL 35226</u>				amily Trust Agreement dated ovember 15, 2019
Property Address	8267 Annika Drive		Mailing Address	$\frac{1}{2}$	2355 Creekhaven Drive
	Hoover, AL 35244				Des Peres, MO 63131
			Date of Sale Total Purchase		ecember 5, 2022 608,000.00
The nurchase n	rice or actual value claim	ed on this form car	n be verified in	in the fo	llowing documentary evidence:
•	ecordation of documentar		equired)	Filed and R	
Bill of S	1010	A = 118		Official Pul	olic Records
Sales Co		Ot \$		Clerk	obate, Shelby County Alabama, County
			$\frac{1}{\sqrt{1-\frac{1}{2}}}$		02:01:45 PM
	Statement	1.1 H	2	\$637.00 JO. 2022120500	0442240
If the conveyar	ice document presented f	or recordation cont	ains all of the	e require	d information referenced : Qui
the filing of thi	s form is not required.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Instructi	ons	·.· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-	ovide the name of	the person or	persons	conveying interest to property
and their curren	nt mailing address.				
Grantee's name being conveyed		ovide the name of	the person or	persons	to whom interest to property is
~ *	ss - the physical address of the property was conve		ng conveyed, i	if availa	ble. Date of Sale - the date on
-	price - the total amount price instrument offered for		se of the prope	erty, bo	th real and personal, being
Actual value -	if the property is not beir	ng sold, the true val	ue of the prop	perty, bo	oth real and personal, being
conveyed by th		record. This may b			praisal conducted by a licensed
If no proof is n	provided and the value mi	ast be determined.	the current est	timate o	f fair market value, excluding
current use val	uation, of the property as	determined by the	local official	charge	d with the responsibility of
		ses will be used and	d the taxpayer	r will be	penalized pursuant to Code of
Alabama 1975	_§ 40-22-1 (h).				
					n this document is true and
				form ma	y result in the imposition of the
penaity indicat	ted in Code of Alabama 1	<u>913</u> 8 40-22-1 (II).			
Date: Decemb	per 5, 2022		Andrew Bry	yant	
T 7	4. J		Sian		
Unattes	(verified by)	····	Sign(Granto	or/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one